

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE:**

## <u>Terminology change to Terms and Conditions of "CIMB Wasiat Launch-Islamic Legacy Planning Bundle Campaign"</u>

Dear Valued Customers,

We have made minor amendments to the Terms and Conditions of our "CIMB Wasiat Launch-Islamic Legacy Planning Bundle Campaign" ("Campaign"). The changes below will take in effect immediately:

Section	Previous Terms & Conditions	New Terms and Conditions
Clause 15 under "Campaign Mechanics,"	"The Eligible Customer(s) and/or the contract holder shall direct any query, feedback, concern, issue or complaint pertaining to the participation in the Participating Product(s) to the Trust	"The Eligible Customer(s) and/or the contract holder shall direct any query, feedback, concern, issue or complaint pertaining to the participation in the Participating Product(s) to the Trust
	Company and Insurer for resolution, respectively at:"	Company and Takaful Operator for resolution, respectively at:"
Clause 34 (d) under "Terms and Conditions for Offer"	The use and access of the offer under the Campaign are subject to the terms and conditions of the vendor, manufacturer or supplier. The Eligible Customer (s) shall refer to the vendor, manufacturer or supplier of the Offer for any complaint relating to the Offer.	The use and access of the offer under the Campaign are subject to the terms and conditions of the vendor, manufacturer or supplier. The Eligible Customer (s) shall refer to the vendor, manufacturer or supplier of the Offer for any complaint relating to the Offer.
Clause 34 (e) under "Terms and Conditions for Offer"	The Eligible Customer (s) acknowledge and accept that the offer under the Campaign has not been certified by CIMB and therefore the inclusion of the offer under the Campaign shall not be construed as an endorsement or recommendation of the same by CIMB.	The Eligible Customer (s) acknowledge and accept that the offer under the Campaign has not been certified by CIMB and therefore the inclusion of the offer under the Campaign shall not be construed as an endorsement or recommendation of the same by CIMB.

Thank you.

The Management CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad 200401032872